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SOUTH AFRICA
TURFFONTEIN

TUESDAY
6 DEC 2022

RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 7	 Elusive Fire	 60	 [	 4]	 W Van Staden	 9.5%	 B Webber	 5.6%
2	 782	 Last Wild One	 59	 [	 2]	 C Mabaya	 2.9%	 M F de Kock	 14.0%
3	 4652	 Inner Sense	 59	 [	 1]	 T Lukhele	 9.1%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
4	 35442	 Rosy Lemon	 59	 [	 8]	 J Gwingwizha	 11.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
5	 553674	 Voshaarnooi	 59	 [	10]	 S Mkhumbuzi	 12.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
6	 084760	 Mrs Shelby	 59	 [	 5]	 S Mosia	 20.0%	 W H Marwing	 8.3%
7	 0	 Bushveld	 59	 [	 7]	 T Matsoele	 18.4%	 F P Habib	 7.5%
8	 8	 Impersonation	 59	 [	 6]	 B Mlangeni	 0.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
9	 06	 Lady Zultanite	 59	 [	 3]	 T Ncume	 6.3%	 D N Stenger	 1.7%
10	 0	 Ragsaa	 59	 [	 9]	 S Myendeki	 0.0%	 M F de Kock	 14.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Rosy Lemon

	 2	 Last Wild One
	 3	 Inner Sense
	 8	 Impersonation

4	 Rosy Lemon	 1:37.55
2	 Last Wild One	 1:38.10
6	 Mrs Shelby	 1:40.65
5	 Voshaarnooi	 1:41.23

Race Preview: Rosy Lemon hasn’t been far off them in all 5 starts and shouldn’t be far back again. 
She holds Last Wild One on their recent meeting, however, more improvement is expected and 
she should make her presence felt. Inner Sense (saddle slipped last time) showed improvement in 
blinkers and should be involved in the finish. Stablemate Impersonation can only improve on debut, 
especially over the extra. Stable companion Voshaarnooi, Mrs Shelby and Lady Zultanite are looking 
for minor stake cheques.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 984366	 Spring Will Come	 60	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 5.6%	 D N Stenger	 1.7%
2	 070	 Capture The Castle	 60	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 5.4%	 C Binda	 4.6%
3	 45422	 Greenbackcurrency	 59	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 11.1%	 W H Marwing	 8.3%
4	 683357	 Royal Raphael	 59	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 S J Gray	 8.7%
5	 0669	 Time To Meditate	 59	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi (2.5)	 10.5%	 W H Marwing	 8.3%
6	 956970	 Big Dreamer	 59	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 7.8%	 C Spies	 9.1%
7	 3	 Kambulu	 59	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 S G Tarry	 11.1%
8	 	 More Spice	 59	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 M/a Azzie	 16.7%
9	 	 Ryan’s Dream	 59	 [	10]	 D De Gouveia	 10.3%	 M/a Azzie	 16.7%
10	 63	 Trois Trois Quatre	 59	 [	 6]	 R Simons	 12.9%	 M F de Kock	 14.0%
11	 8	 War Medal	 59	 [	 1]	 S Sosibo (4)	 5.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	3	 Greenbackcurrency

	 10	Trois Trois Quatre
	 7	 Kambulu
	 1	 Spring Will Come

1	 Spring Will Come	 13% 10	Trois Trois Quatre	 33%
4	 Royal Raphael	 17%

3	 Greenbackcurrency	 1:36.09
4	 Royal Raphael	 1:37.47
1	 Spring Will Come	 1:39.40
10	Trois Trois Quatre	 1:41.08
6	 Big Dreamer	 1:42.01

Race Preview: Greenbackcurrency was runner-up in his last two. He needed his first run as a gelding 
and although will prefer further could get off the mark. Trois Trois Quatre enjoyed the step up in trip 
and sports blinkers now. One for the shortlist. Spring Will Come hasn’t been far off them. The blinkers 
have been removed and he could get into the reckoning. Kambulu is sure to improve on debut. Watch 
stablemate first-timers, More Spice and Ryan’s Dream

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 13338	 Raffles	 60	 [	 3]	 R Danielson	 10.3%	 R R Magner	 11.3%
2	 542613	 Fast Love	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 5.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.2%
3	 131	 Tsar Bomba	 58	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.2%
4	 381823	 Mini Coop	 56.5	 [	 4]	 D De Gouveia	 10.3%	 C Dawson	 11.7%
5	 322146	 Sage King	 55	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 11.1%	 B Crawford	 16.1%
6	 6315	 Star Coin	 54.5	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 A G Laird	 9.3%
7	 765798	 Letsdoit	 53.5	 [	 5]	 M Thackeray	 5.3%	 S Moffatt	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Tsar Bomba

	 1	 Raffles
	 2	 Fast Love
	 4	 Mini Coop

4	 Mini Coop	 22% 6	 Star Coin	 100%
5	 Sage King	 67%
2	 Fast Love	 43%
7	 Letsdoit	 21%

2	 Fast Love	 1:21.61
7	 Letsdoit	 1:22.00
6	 Star Coin	 1:25.09
1	 Raffles	 1:25.51
5	 Sage King	 1:26.08

Race Preview: Small but good field. Tsar Bomba is on the up and looks likely to go places. The one 
to beat. Stable companion Fast Love is no slouch and can get into the Trifecta. Raffles could be a 
threat. His run in the Graham Beck Stakes was decent - respect. Mini Coop tries further and with 
Sage King, who could need it, are looking looking for minor money.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 512130	 Lord Varys	 61.5	 [	 8]	 R Simons	 12.9%	 P F Matchett	 8.8%
2	 2185	 Destiny Of Souls	 60.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 M F de Kock	 14.0%
3	 120787	 Acorn	 60	 [	 7]	 K A Brewer	 7.7%	 R R Magner	 11.3%
4	 472119	 Fire Lord	 59.5	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 11.1%	 M F de Kock	 14.0%
5	 762708	 Flying Grace	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 C Binda	 4.6%
6	 233196	 Without Equal	 58.5	 [	 5]	 S Sosibo (4)	 5.5%	 S G Tarry	 11.1%
7	 122	 Rule By Force	 58	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 J A Soma	 9.4%
8	 130780	 Astrocyte	 58	 [	 9]	 D De Gouveia	 10.3%	 B B Ruiters	 5.0%
9	 61610	 Vesuvio	 56	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 T Zackey	 11.8%
10	 522214	 Futurewolff	 55	 [	 1]	 R Munger	 10.0%	 H E Adamson	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Rule By Force

	 2	 Destiny Of Souls
	 4	 Fire Lord
	 10	Futurewolff

3	 Acorn	 67%
4	 Fire Lord	 44%
6	 Without Equal	 33%
8	 Astrocyte	 33%

4	 Fire Lord	 75%
6	 Without Equal	 67%
3	 Acorn	 67%
1	 Lord Varys	 56%

4	 Fire Lord	 1:22.25
10	Futurewolff	 1:22.96
9	 Vesuvio	 1:22.98
1	 Lord Varys	 1:24.01
6	 Without Equal	 1:24.90

Race Preview: Rule By Force is maturing and if doesn’t give start could run them down. Destiny Of 
Souls was blowing last time but will be at peak fitness and should get into the action. Stable compan-
ion Fire Lord was backed last time but pulled up fatigued - look for a better performance. Futurewolff 
wasn’t disgraced in his post-maiden and could make the money.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1800m
1	 115556	 Ablaan	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 M F de Kock	 14.0%
2	 864097	 Little Prince	 60	 [	 3]	 G Pieterse (1.5)	 9.8%	 F P Habib	 7.5%
3	 422229	 Fifth Of July	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.0%
4	 044175	 Poets Warrior	 56.5	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 M/a Azzie	 16.7%
5	 898485	 Zuzan	 56.5	 [	 5]	 R Simons	 12.9%	 P F Matchett	 8.8%
6	 853124	 Banha Bridge	 56.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 11.1%	 C Dawson	 11.7%
7	 0411	 African Torrent	 55.5	 [	 8]	 D De Gouveia	 10.3%	 M/a Azzie	 16.7%
8	 577685	 Tyrus Express	 55	 [	 4]	 S Sosibo (4)	 5.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 6	 Banha Bridge

	 8	 Tyrus Express
	 7	 African Torrent
	 3	 Fifth Of July

7	 African Torrent	 50%
8	 Tyrus Express	 42%
6	 Banha Bridge	 33%
3	 Fifth Of July	 26%
2	 Little Prince	 17%

7	 African Torrent	 100%
3	 Fifth Of July	 39%
8	 Tyrus Express	 33%

3	 Fifth Of July	 1:49.79
8	 Tyrus Express	 1:50.44
6	 Banha Bridge	 1:51.57
5	 Zuzan	 1:53.97
2	 Little Prince	 1:54.30

Race Preview: Banha Bridge is an honest sort and should give a run for money. Tyrus Express 
finished 1.75 lengths behind him last time but was coughing last time and could make up the leeway. 
African Torrent is maturing and could complete a hat-trick. Fifth Of July encountered problems last 
and could resume honest form. Ablaan has ability but needs to produce.

RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1800m
1	 642029	 Origami	 62	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 11.1%	 B Crawford	 16.1%
2	 826246	 Bold Fortune	 59.5	 [	 4]	 S Sosibo (4)	 5.5%	 S T Pettigrew	 18.0%
3	 261395	 Barneys Pride	 58	 [	 1]	 R Danielson	 10.3%	 R R Magner	 11.3%
4	 466212	 Flashy Apache	 58	 [	11]	 R Munger	 10.0%	 T Zackey	 11.8%
5	 827378	 Stormy Winter	 58	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 7.0%
6	 423660	 Youcanthurrylove	 58	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 5.6%	 F P Habib	 7.5%
7	 411167	 Electric Gold	 56	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 S G Tarry	 11.1%
8	 678523	 Captain Chorus	 56	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
9	 092263	 Ballroom Bliss	 55.5	 [	 8]	 F Herholdt	 5.2%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 11.3%
10	 529025	 Earl	 54	 [	 7]	 N Qaule	 3.3%	 H Van Der Westh	 4.5%
11	 466830	 Afraad	 54	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 S Moffatt	 7.8%
12	 123413	 Kind Judy	 51.5	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi (2.5)	 10.5%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Flashy Apache

	 7	 Electric Gold
	 2	 Bold Fortune
	 12	Kind Judy

1	 Origami	 67%
2	 Bold Fortune	 52%
7	 Electric Gold	 50%
12	Kind Judy	 44%
3	 Barneys Pride	 42%

1	 Origami	 78%
10	Earl	 67%
4	 Flashy Apache	 67%
12	Kind Judy	 57%
9	 Ballroom Bliss	 56%

11	Afraad	 1:48.10
10	Earl	 1:48.13
2	 Bold Fortune	 1:48.25
5	 Stormy Winter	 1:48.71
12	Kind Judy	 1:48.75

Race Preview: Flashy Apache is running well and should make a bold bid. Electric Gold wasn’t 
disgraced in the Dingaans last time and should give a good account of himself. Bold Fortune ran 
below form last time but could get back on track. Kind Judy has a handy weight but races before this 
- watch. Origami could need the first run in new surroundings. Captain Chorus is one of many looking 
for minor money.

RACE  7	 9:45 PM	 (R$87,500)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 147140	 Escape Artist	 60	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 S G Tarry	 11.1%
2	 15589	 Rockets Red Glare	 59	 [	 4]	 S Sosibo (4)	 5.5%	 A G Laird	 9.3%
3	 661111	 Dancing Dora	 58	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 5.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
4	 717	 Morethanafeeling	 57.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 S G Tarry	 11.1%
5	 620326	 No Time Is Taken	 57.5	 [	 1]	 CARD SCRATCHING	 --%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.2%
6	 223134	 Silver Winter	 57	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 S Moffatt	 7.8%
7	 765665	 Love Bite	 57	 [	11]	 N Klink	 5.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
8	 545404	 Splash Of Green	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 5.3%	 W H Marwing	 8.3%
9	 127008	 Magic Tycoon	 56	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 10.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.8%
10	 251246	 Bonnaroo	 55.5	 [	 2]	 R Simons	 12.9%	 M F de Kock	 14.0%
11	 966516	 Tangerine Pearl	 52.5	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi (2.5)	 10.5%	 W H Marwing	 8.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 6	 Silver Winter

	 8	 Splash Of Green
	 3	 Dancing Dora
	 7	 Love Bite

2	 Rockets Red Glare	 100%
6	 Silver Winter	 100%
10	Bonnaroo	 100%
9	 Magic Tycoon	 33%
5	 No Time Is Taken	 33%

2	 Rockets Red Glare	 100%
10	Bonnaroo	 100%
5	 No Time Is Taken	 33%

3	 Dancing Dora	 1:07.76
5	 No Time Is Taken	 1:08.20
10	Bonnaroo	 1:08.30
1	 Escape Artist	 1:08.96
4	 Morethanafeeling	 1:08.96

Race Preview: Competitive. Dancing Dora is on a roll but races before this. She has won 4 on the 
trot and the sequence could be extended. Silver Winter was blowing last time and could feature. 
Splash Of Green drops in distance but if finds true form could strike. Love Bite shouldn’t be far off on 
collateral form. Bonnaroo needed her last run and claims 2.5kg – respect

RACE  8	 10:20 PM	 (R$75,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 215300	 Laetitia’s Angel	 60.5	 [	10]	 R Munger	 10.0%	 A B Fortune	 11.0%
2	 020438	 Run For Isla	 59.5	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 11.1%	 C Dawson	 11.7%
3	 509087	 Maboneng	 59	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 S G Tarry	 11.1%
4	 582672	 Rattle Bag	 58.5	 [	 6]	 M Khan	 9.9%	 G J Maroun	 5.8%
5	 864127	 Looking Hot	 58	 [	12]	 M K Katjedi (2.5)	 10.5%	 W H Marwing	 8.3%
6	 210709	 Risky Business	 58	 [	 9]	 P Mxoli	 5.4%	 S J Gray	 8.7%
7	 078606	 Scottadito	 58	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 7.8%	 C Spies	 9.1%
8	 596216	 Cocoa Hill	 57.5	 [	 7]	 N Klink	 5.2%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
9	 764496	 Feather The Nest	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 S J Gray	 8.7%
10	 633269	 Twice As Wild	 57.5	 [	15]	 G Lerena	 16.7%	 G J Maroun	 5.8%
11	 148596	 Red Carpet Girl	 57	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 5.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.4%
12	 776441	 Miss Tango	 56.5	 [	13]	 M Thackeray	 5.3%	 F P Habib	 7.5%
13	 775505	 There She Goes	 56	 [	14]	 Wes Marwing	 3.7%	 W H Marwing	 8.3%
14	 759395	 Big City Girl	 54	 [	 1]	 G Pieterse (1.5)	 9.8%	 C Spies	 9.1%
15	 029580	 Grecia	 52	 [	 2]	 K A Brewer	 7.7%	 B Webber	 5.6%
16	 989767	 Mercer Girl	 52	 [	16]	 S Sosibo (4)	 5.5%	 B H Stidolph	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 8	 Cocoa Hill

	 9	 Feather The Nest
	 6	 Risky Business
	 5	 Looking Hot

13	There She Goes	 56%
11	Red Carpet Girl	 50%
2	 Run For Isla	 44%
9	 Feather The Nest	 33%
7	 Scottadito	 25%

11	Red Carpet Girl	 100%
6	 Risky Business	 33%
1	 Laetitia’s Angel	 17%
10	Twice As Wild	 17%
14	Big City Girl	 11%

11	Red Carpet Girl	 1:08.09
1	 Laetitia’s Angel	 1:08.19
10	Twice As Wild	 1:08.38
9	 Feather The Nest	 1:08.39
6	 Risky Business	 1:08.50

Race Preview: Wide open. Stablemates, Risky Business and Feather The Nest (races before this) 
could add another last-race for the yard to the list. However, Cocoa Hill, who pulled up lame last time 
could challenge. Looking Hot has a shout, if covered for as late as possible. Twice As Wild ran below 
form in her last two but could find it. Laetitia’s Angel and Big City Girl are more for the short list.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE 
(TURF TRACK)

2700m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; beyond 
1200m clockwise round turn with 800m run-in. Track rises 
12m from 1600m to 800m marks, making it the most 
testing circuit in SA. Low-number draws preferable over 
1400m and 1600m, while over other distances draws are 
generally of little account.
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顶级南非赛事
特夫方丹

星期二
6-12-2022

第  1场	 6:25 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 7	圣火	 Elusive Fire	 60	 [	 4]	 史塔登	 9.5%	 韦伯	 5.6%
2	 782	最后疯狂	Last Wild One	 59	 [	 2]	 马贝雅	 2.9%	 郭克	 14.0%
3	 4652	内心感觉	 Inner Sense	 59	 [	 1]	 陆希乐	 9.1%	 何力奇	 12.7%
4	 35442	玫瑰柠檬	Rosy Lemon	 59	 [	 8]	 乔韦沙	 11.9%	 布隆克	 7.4%
5	 553674	沃沙诺伊	Voshaarnooi	 59	 [	10]	 汉布兹	 12.0%	 布隆克	 7.4%
6	 084760	谢尔比	 Mrs Shelby	 59	 [	 5]	 莫夏	 20.0%	 马伟豪	 8.3%
7	 0	布斯维德	Bushveld	 59	 [	 7]	 马素乐	 18.4%	 哈比卜	 7.5%
8	 8	独特之人	 Impersonation	 59	 [	 6]	 梁杰义	 0.0%	 何力奇	 12.7%
9	 06	祖塔尼特	Lady Zultanite	 59	 [	 3]	 托马斯	 6.3%	 施田杰	 1.7%
10	 0	拉格萨	 Ragsaa	 59	 [	 9]	 敏德奇	 0.0%	 郭克	 14.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 玫瑰柠檬

	 2	 最后疯狂

	 3	 内心感觉

	 8	 独特之人

4	 玫瑰柠檬	1:37.55
2	 最后疯狂	1:38.10
6	 谢尔比	 1:40.65
5	 沃沙诺伊	1:41.23

赛事预览: “玫瑰柠檬”未曾令人失望，上阵此程能争雄。“最后疯狂”状态渐佳，于此场合可收

复前失。“内心感觉”佩戴眼罩上场进步不少，不容忽视。“独特之人”首战此场合有机会捎来

佳音。

第  2场	 7:00 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 984366	春来临	 Spring Will Come	 60	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 5.6%	 施田杰	 1.7%
2	 070	城堡之美	Capture The Castle	 60	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 5.4%	 宾达	 4.6%
3	 45422	绿背富商	Greenbackcurrency	 59	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 11.1%	 马伟豪	 8.3%
4	 683357	拉法尔	 Royal Raphael	 59	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 格雷	 8.7%
5	 0669	冥想	 Time To Meditate	 59	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪(2.5)	10.5%	 马伟豪	 8.3%
6	 956970	大梦想家	Big Dreamer	 59	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 7.8%	 施平斯	 9.1%
7	 3	康布鲁	 Kambulu	 59	 [	 7]	 哈比	 9.1%	 泰利	 11.1%
8	 	加倍香	 More Spice	 59	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 麦雅兹	 16.7%
9	 	莱恩梦想	Ryan’s Dream	 59	 [	10]	 迪亚高	 10.3%	 麦雅兹	 16.7%
10	 63	三三四	 Trois Trois Quatre	 59	 [	 6]	 西蒙斯	 12.9%	 郭克	 14.0%
11	 8	战争勋章	War Medal	 59	 [	 1]	 索斯宝(4)	 5.5%	 马奇特	 8.8%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	3	 绿背富商

	 10	三三四

	 7	 康布鲁

	 1	 春来临

1	 春来临	 13% 10	三三四	 33%
4	 拉法尔	 17%

3	 绿背富商	1:36.09
4	 拉法尔	 1:37.47
1	 春来临	 1:39.40
10	三三四	 1:41.08
6	 大梦想家	1:42.01

赛事预览: “绿背富商”前两役赛事表现亮眼，阉割后再度披甲获胜不难。“三三四”升级作战佩

戴眼罩上场可有作为。“春来临”未曾落后太远，除掉眼罩作战能入围。“康布鲁”于此场合可有

良多进展。

第  3场	 7:35 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 13338	莱佛士	 Raffles	 60	 [	 3]	 邓尼森	 10.3%	 马勒	 11.3%
2	 542613	速食爱情	Fast Love	 58.5	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 5.6%	 J维伦	 16.2%
3	 131	缇萨炸弹	Tsar Bomba	 58	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 J维伦	 16.2%
4	 381823	小库珀	 Mini Coop	 56.5	 [	 4]	 迪亚高	 10.3%	 许道升	 11.7%
5	 322146	传奇之王	Sage King	 55	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 11.1%	 克福特	 16.1%
6	 6315	星星币	 Star Coin	 54.5	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 莱尔德	 9.3%
7	 765798	动起来	 Letsdoit	 53.5	 [	 5]	 达克雷	 5.3%	 莫法迪	 7.8%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	 缇萨炸弹

	 1	 莱佛士

	 2	 速食爱情

	 4	 小库珀

4	 小库珀	 22% 6	 星星币	 100%
5	 传奇之王	 67%
2	 速食爱情	 43%
7	 动起来	 21%

2	 速食爱情	1:21.61
7	 动起来	 1:22.00
6	 星星币	 1:25.09
1	 莱佛士	 1:25.51
5	 传奇之王	1:26.08

赛事预览: “缇萨炸弹”走势强劲，上阵此程可夺魁。“速食爱情”状态可取，今有机会拼入三

甲。“莱佛士”不失为此程危险分子之一，值得尊敬。“小库珀”挑战此赛程有一定的胜算。

第  4场	 8:10 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 512130	瓦利斯王	Lord Varys	 61.5	 [	 8]	 西蒙斯	 12.9%	 马奇特	 8.8%
2	 2185	灵魂终点	Destiny Of Souls	 60.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 郭克	 14.0%
3	 120787	橡子	 Acorn	 60	 [	 7]	 布里维	 7.7%	 马勒	 11.3%
4	 472119	火帝	 Fire Lord	 59.5	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 11.1%	 郭克	 14.0%
5	 762708	飞人之王	Flying Grace	 59.5	 [	 3]	 哈比	 9.1%	 宾达	 4.6%
6	 233196	平权	 Without Equal	 58.5	 [	 5]	 索斯宝(4)	 5.5%	 泰利	 11.1%
7	 122	军队纪律	Rule By Force	 58	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 索玛	 9.4%
8	 130780	异能	 Astrocyte	 58	 [	 9]	 迪亚高	 10.3%	 瑞特斯	 5.0%
9	 61610	威速维欧	Vesuvio	 56	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 赞斯奇	 11.8%
10	 522214	未来狼人	Futurewolff	 55	 [	 1]	 蒙格	 10.0%	 艾希特	 8.9%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	 军队纪律

	 2	 灵魂终点

	 4	 火帝

	 10	未来狼人

3	 橡子	 67%
4	 火帝	 44%
6	 平权	 33%
8	 异能	 33%

4	 火帝	 75%
6	 平权	 67%
3	 橡子	 67%
1	 瓦利斯王	 56%

4	 火帝	 1:22.25
10	未来狼人	1:22.96
9	 威速维欧	1:22.98
1	 瓦利斯王	1:24.01
6	 平权	 1:24.90

赛事预览: “军队纪律”已循序渐进，若出闸顺畅有望一放到底。“灵魂终点”状态巅峰，今于此

赛程难对付。“火帝”状态返勇，上阵此程能令人满意。“未来狼人”凭前仗佳绩可获得奖金。

第  5场	 8:45 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 115556	阿布兰	 Ablaan	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 郭克	 14.0%
2	 864097	小王子	 Little Prince	 60	 [	 3]	 皮特斯(1.5)	 9.8%	 哈比卜	 7.5%
3	 422229	七月五	 Fifth Of July	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 廖大卫	 7.0%
4	 044175	诗人战士	Poets Warrior	 56.5	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 麦雅兹	 16.7%
5	 898485	祖占	 Zuzan	 56.5	 [	 5]	 西蒙斯	 12.9%	 马奇特	 8.8%
6	 853124	班哈大桥	Banha Bridge	 56.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 11.1%	 许道升	 11.7%
7	 0411	非洲劲敌	African Torrent	 55.5	 [	 8]	 迪亚高	 10.3%	 麦雅兹	 16.7%
8	 577685	泰瑞快车	Tyrus Express	 55	 [	 4]	 索斯宝(4)	 5.5%	 马奇特	 8.8%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 6	 班哈大桥

	 8	 泰瑞快车

	 7	 非洲劲敌

	 3	 七月五

7	 非洲劲敌	 50%
8	 泰瑞快车	 42%
6	 班哈大桥	 33%
3	 七月五	 26%
2	 小王子	 17%

7	 非洲劲敌	 100%
3	 七月五	 39%
8	 泰瑞快车	 33%

3	 七月五	 1:49.79
8	 泰瑞快车	1:50.44
6	 班哈大桥	1:51.57
5	 祖占	 1:53.97
2	 小王子	 1:54.30

赛事预览: “班哈大桥”实力优秀，上阵此程可拼得奖金。“泰瑞快车”上役状态欠佳，今于此程

能雪耻。“非洲劲敌”已渐入佳境，有机会上演帽子戏法。“七月五”状态返佳，有望争得位置。

第  6场	 9:15 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 642029	纸鹤	 Origami	 62	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 11.1%	 克福特	 16.1%
2	 826246	美好前程	Bold Fortune	 59.5	 [	 4]	 索斯宝(4)	 5.5%	 佩迪格	 18.0%
3	 261395	巴尼荣耀	Barneys Pride	 58	 [	 1]	 邓尼森	 10.3%	 马勒	 11.3%
4	 466212	闪电侠	 Flashy Apache	 58	 [	11]	 蒙格	 10.0%	 赞斯奇	 11.8%
5	 827378	暴风冬季	Stormy Winter	 58	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 廖大卫	 7.0%
6	 423660	慢慢爱	 Youcanthurrylove	 58	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 5.6%	 哈比卜	 7.5%
7	 411167	黄金电力	Electric Gold	 56	 [	 6]	 哈比	 9.1%	 泰利	 11.1%
8	 678523	合唱团长	Captain Chorus	 56	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 何力奇	 12.7%
9	 092263	幸运室	 Ballroom Bliss	 55.5	 [	 8]	 霍尔特	 5.2%	 伯特沃洛	 11.3%
10	 529025	厄尔	 Earl	 54	 [	 7]	 圭乐	 3.3%	 何万德	 4.5%
11	 466830	阿弗拉德	Afraad	 54	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 莫法迪	 7.8%
12	 123413	好人祖迪	Kind Judy	 51.5	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪(2.5)	10.5%	 伯特沃洛	 11.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	 闪电侠

	 7	 黄金电力

	 2	 美好前程

	 12	好人祖迪

1	 纸鹤	 67%
2	 美好前程	 52%
7	 黄金电力	 50%
12	好人祖迪	 44%
3	 巴尼荣耀	 42%

1	 纸鹤	 78%
10	厄尔	 67%
4	 闪电侠	 67%
12	好人祖迪	 57%
9	 幸运室	 56%

11	阿弗拉德	1:48.10
10	厄尔	 1:48.13
2	 美好前程	1:48.25
5	 暴风冬季	1:48.71
12	好人祖迪	1:48.75

赛事预览: “闪电侠”表现不俗，于此场合能有一番大作为。“黄金电力”上役赛事表现不俗，上

阵此程可有佳绩。“美好前程”前仗表现欠佳，于此场合有机会扭转局势。“好人祖迪”驮重理

想，今值得多加考虑。

第  7场	 9:45 PM	 (87,500兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 147140	逃亡专家	Escape Artist	 60	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 泰利	 11.1%
2	 15589	红火箭	 Rockets Red Glare	 59	 [	 4]	 索斯宝(4)	 5.5%	 莱尔德	 9.3%
3	 661111	跳舞朵拉	Dancing Dora	 58	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 5.6%	 布隆克	 7.4%
4	 717	好感觉	 Morethanafeeling	 57.5	 [	 9]	 哈比	 9.1%	 泰利	 11.1%
5	 620326	没时间	 No Time Is Taken	 57.5	 [	 1]	 未定	 --%	 J维伦	 16.2%
6	 223134	银色冬天	Silver Winter	 57	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 莫法迪	 7.8%
7	 765665	甜蜜之吻	Love Bite	 57	 [	11]	 克琳	 5.2%	 布隆克	 7.4%
8	 545404	绿色狂潮	Splash Of Green	 56.5	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 5.3%	 马伟豪	 8.3%
9	 127008	魔法台风	Magic Tycoon	 56	 [	 5]	 蒙格	 10.0%	 马奇特	 8.8%
10	 251246	博纳鲁	 Bonnaroo	 55.5	 [	 2]	 西蒙斯	 12.9%	 郭克	 14.0%
11	 966516	橘子珍珠	Tangerine Pearl	 52.5	 [	10]	 卡杰迪(2.5)	10.5%	 马伟豪	 8.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 6	 银色冬天

	 8	 绿色狂潮

	 3	 跳舞朵拉

	 7	 甜蜜之吻

2	 红火箭	 100%
6	 银色冬天	 100%
10	博纳鲁	 100%
9	 魔法台风	 33%
5	 没时间	 33%

2	 红火箭	 100%
10	博纳鲁	 100%
5	 没时间	 33%

3	 跳舞朵拉	1:07.76
5	 没时间	 1:08.20
10	博纳鲁	 1:08.30
1	 逃亡专家	1:08.96
4	 好感觉	 1:08.96

赛事预览: “跳舞朵拉”战绩不凡并曾于此程获胜，今难被超越。“银色冬天”上役赛事表现出

色，有望再下一城。“绿色狂潮”降级作战若状态佳可力拼到底。“甜蜜之吻”凭理想状态能跑

得接近。

第  8场	 10:20 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 					  特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 215300	雷蒂缇雅	Laetitia’s Angel	 60.5	 [	10]	 蒙格	 10.0%	 AB富顿	 11.0%
2	 020438	伊斯拉	 Run For Isla	 59.5	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 11.1%	 许道升	 11.7%
3	 509087	马波能	 Maboneng	 59	 [	 8]	 哈比	 9.1%	 泰利	 11.1%
4	 582672	拨浪鼓	 Rattle Bag	 58.5	 [	 6]	 简明基	 9.9%	 马隆	 5.8%
5	 864127	火辣	 Looking Hot	 58	 [	12]	 卡杰迪(2.5)	10.5%	 马伟豪	 8.3%
6	 210709	风险生意	Risky Business	 58	 [	 9]	 P索尼	 5.4%	 格雷	 8.7%
7	 078606	考塔蒂托	Scottadito	 58	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 7.8%	 施平斯	 9.1%
8	 596216	可可山	 Cocoa Hill	 57.5	 [	 7]	 克琳	 5.2%	 布隆克	 7.4%
9	 764496	羽毛屋	 Feather The Nest	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 格雷	 8.7%
10	 633269	终极狂人	Twice As Wild	 57.5	 [	15]	 雷景勋	 16.7%	 马隆	 5.8%
11	 148596	红毯女孩	Red Carpet Girl	 57	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 5.6%	 布隆克	 7.4%
12	 776441	探戈小姐	Miss Tango	 56.5	 [	13]	 达克雷	 5.3%	 哈比卜	 7.5%
13	 775505	女神降临	There She Goes	 56	 [	14]	 马维利	 3.7%	 马伟豪	 8.3%
14	 759395	城市姑娘	Big City Girl	 54	 [	 1]	 皮特斯(1.5)	 9.8%	 施平斯	 9.1%
15	 029580	格雷西娅	Grecia	 52	 [	 2]	 布里维	 7.7%	 韦伯	 5.6%
16	 989767	梅瑟女孩	Mercer Girl	 52	 [	16]	 索斯宝(4)	 5.5%	 施迪多	 11.4%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 8	 可可山

	 9	 羽毛屋

	 6	 风险生意

	 5	 火辣

13	女神降临	 56%
11	红毯女孩	 50%
2	 伊斯拉	 44%
9	 羽毛屋	 33%
7	 考塔蒂托	 25%

11	红毯女孩	 100%
6	 风险生意	 33%
1	 雷蒂缇雅	 17%
10	终极狂人	 17%
14	城市姑娘	 11%

11	红毯女孩	1:08.09
1	 雷蒂缇雅	1:08.19
10	终极狂人	1:08.38
9	 羽毛屋	 1:08.39
6	 风险生意	1:08.50

赛事预览: “风险生意”与“羽毛屋”均为此场合大热门，今有机会拼入榜内。“可可山”上阵此

程能奋战到底，有望夺得冠军宝座。“火辣”若出闸顺畅能带来惊喜。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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